

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3419/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2006 in CRLA No. 2262/2004 of the
HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

KAPARAPU APPARAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and bail)

Date: 30/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, appears on behalf of the State of
A.P. and prays for time to file Vakalatnama. Two weeks' time is
granted for the said purpose. The State of A.P. must file
additional documents within six weeks.

Put up for final disposal six weeks hence.

Lower Courts records be called for in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER